Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benny ROUSSO	11/18/2007
Shlomo BEN-HAIM	01/06/2008
Michael NAGLER	12/20/2007
Omer ZIV	01/27/2008
Ran RAVHON	12/09/2007
Dalia DICKMAN	11/21/2007
Yoel ZILBERSTEIN	11/18/2007
Eli DICHTERMAN	01/19/2008
Simona BEN-HAIM	01/01/2008
Shankar VALLABHAJOSULA	12/12/2007
Daniel BERMAN	12/28/2007
Zohar BRONSHTINE	11/18/2007
Ziv POPPER	01/06/2008
Nir WEISSBERG	12/16/2007
Nathaniel ROTH	12/06/2007
Haim MELMAN	11/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spectrum Dynamics LLC
Street Address:	30 Ramland Road South
City:	Orangeburg
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10962

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11980653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500456005

PATENT REEL: 020461 FRAME: 0928

Fax Number: (703)415-4864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035987851

Email: prtsi@msn.com

Correspondent Name: Martin D. Moynihan

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 16446
Address Line 2: PRTSI, Inc.

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42559

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martin D. Moynihan

Total Attachments: 9

source=42559 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

source=42559 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

source=42559 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

source=42559 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

source=42559 Executed Assignment#page5.tif

source=42559 Executed Assignment#page6.tif

source=42559 Executed Assignment#page7.tif

source=42559 Executed Assignment#page8.tif

source=42559 Executed Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Benny ROUSSO

12 Henri Bergson Street, 75801 Rishon-LeZion, Israel
Shlomo BEN-HAIM
6 Kensington Palace Gardens, W8 4QP London, UK
Michael NAGLER
4 Avshalom Haviv Street, 69495 Tel-Aviv, Israel
Omer ZIV
3 Einstein Street, 76470 Rechovot, Israel

Ran RAVHON 60 Weizmann Street, 26350 Kiryat-Motzkin, Israel

Dalia DICKMAN 175 Moshav Manof, 20184 Moshav Manof Doar-Na Misgav, Israel

Yoel ZILBERSTEIN
13 Zrubavel Street, 34671 Haifa, Israel
Eli DICHTERMAN
8a Vitkin Street, 34756 Haifa, Israel
Simona BEN-HAIM
8 Efroni Street, 38900 Caesarea, Israel

Shankar VALLABHAJOSULA 73 Iselin Terrace, Larchmont, NY 10538, USA

Daniel BERMAN 4550 Radford Avenue, Valley Village, CA 91607, USA

Zohar BRONSHTINE Meshek 46, 38812 Talmey ElAzar, Israel

Ziv POPPER 13a HaBanim Street, 30900 Zikhron-Yaakov, Israel

Nir WEISSBERG 22 Martin Bubber Street, 34861 Haifa, Israel

Nathaniel ROTH 56 Kdoshei HaShoa Street, 46854 Herzlia Pituach, Israel

Haim MELMAN 3 Hagai Street, 44335 Kfar-Saba, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Spectrum Dynamics LLC 30 Ramland Road South Orangeburg, NY 10962 USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

RADIOIMAGING

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 42559

PATENT REEL: 020461 FRAME: 0930 Page 2 of 2 42559

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Benny ROU	1550	Shlomo BEN-HAIM	Michael NACI FD	ンッパ Omer ZIV
	1		/	1
Date: 18/19	0/2337	Date:	Date:	Date: 27/1/2009
Ran RAVH		Dalia DICKMAN	Ygel ZILBERSTEIN	Eli DICHTERMAN
Date: <u>9/1</u>	40/07	Date: 21-11-07	Date: 18/11/04	Date:
Simona BEN-HAIM	Shanka	r VALLABHAJOSUIJ	A Daniel BERMAN	ZoharBRÖNSHTINE
Date:	Date:_		Date:	Date: 18/11/8)
Ziv POPPE	R	Nir WEISSBERG	Nathaniel ROTH	Haim MELMAN
Date:		Date:	Date: 06/12/07	Date: 18,11,07
Assignmen	t før:			

Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 42559

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignce;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

	f.1.			
_	Benny ROUSSO	Shlomo BEN-HAIM	Michael NAGLER	Omer ZIV
	Date: 18/No/2007	Date:	Date:	Date:
	Ran RAVHON	Dalia DICKMAN	Y961 ZILBERSTEIN	Eli DICHTERMAN
	Date: <u>9/12/07</u>	Date: 21 -11-07	Date: 18/11/04	Date:
Simona		May Vallebhejonde. Ir VALLABHAJOSUL		Zohni BRONSHTINE
Date:_	Date:_	12/12/2007	Date:	1/ 1/1 /
	Ziv POPPER	Nir WEISSBERG	Nathaniel ROTH	Haim MELMAN
	Date:	Date:	Date: <u>06/11/0</u>	Date: 18.11.07
	Assignment for:			

Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 42559

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

	Berny ROUSSO	Shlomo BEN-HAIM	Michael NAGLER	Omer ZIV
	1.1		/	Date:
	Ran RAVHON	Dalia DICKMAN	Ygel ZILBERSTEIN	Eli DICHTERMAN
	Date: <u>3/14/07</u>	Date: 21-11-07	Date: 18/11/04	Date: 14.1.28
Simons	BEN-HAIM Shank:	ır VALLABHAJOSUL	A Daniel BERMAN	Zoher BRÖNSHTINE
Date:_	Date:_		Date:	Date: 18/11/07
	Ziv POPPER	Nir WEISSBERG	Nathaniel ROTH	Haim MELMAN
	Date:	Date:	Date: 06/12/07	Date: 1811,07
	Assignment for:			

Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment,

executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 42559

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

H.			
Benny ROUSSO	Shlomo BEN-HAIM	Michael NAGLER	Omer ZIV
Date: 18/10/2007	Date:	Date:	Date:
Ran RAVHON	Dalia DICKMAN	Yoél ZILBERSTEIN	Eli DICHTERMAN
Date: 9/13/07	Date: 21-11-07	/	Date:
			- Clar
Simona BEN-HAIM Shanka	r VALLABHAJOSULA	A Daniel BERMAN	Zohar BRONSHTINE
Date: Date:		Date:	Date: 18/11/07
Ziv POPPER	Nir WEISSBERG	Nathaniel ROTH	Haim MELMAN
Date: 6/1/2008	Date:	Date: 06/11/07	Date: [8,11,0]
Assignment for:			

Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 42559

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

—Ber	Iny ROUSSO	Shlomo BEN-HAIM	Michael NAGLER C	Omer ZIV
Dat	te: 18/No/2 202	Date: Sou, Gth og	Date:	Date:
Rai	RAVHON	Dalia DICKMAN	You ZILBERSTEIN	Eli DICHTERMAN
Dat	e: <u>9/13/07</u>	Date: 21 -11-07	Date: 18/11/04	Date:
Simona BEN	N-HAIM Shanka	r VALLABHAJOSULA	A Daniel BERMAN	Zohar BRÖNSHTINE
Date:			Date:	_ Date: 18/11/07
Ziv	POPPER	Nir WEISSBERG	Nathaniel ROTH	Haim MELMAN
Dat	e:	Date:	Date: 06/11/0)	Date: 18,11,0}
Ass	ignment for:			

Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 42559

Page 2 of 2 42559

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

	11			
_	Benny ROUSSO	Shlomo BEN-HAIM	Michael NAGLER O	mer ZIV
	Date: 18/10/2007	Date:	Date:	/ eate:
	Ran RAVHON	Dalia DICKMAN	Ygel ZILBERSTEIN	Eli DICHTERMAN
	Date: 9/10/07	Date: 21 -11-07-	Date: 15/11/054	Date:
Simona	BEN-HAIM Shanka	ır VALLABHAJOSUL.		Zohan BRÖNSHTINE
Date:	Date:		Date: <u> </u>	Date: 18/11/5
	Ziv POPPER	Nir WEISSBERG	Nathaniel ROTH	Haim MELMAN
	Date:	Date:	Date: 06/11/07	Date: 1811,07
	Assignment for:			

Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 42559

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

	LI		M. Valle	
Benny	ROUSSO	Shlome BEN-HAIM	Michael NACLER O	ner ZIV
Date:	18/16/2007	Date:	Date: 20/12/07/15	ate:
	AN AL	Dalia DICKMAN	Y961 ZILBERSTEIN	Eli DICHTERMAN
Date:	9/12/07	Date: 21-11-07	Date: 18 11054	Date:
Simona BEN-	HAIM Shank	RT VALLABHAJOSUL	A Daniel BERMAN Date:	Zohar BRÖNSHTINE Date: 18/11/5)
			Nathaniel ROTH	Hom MET MAN
	OPPER	Nir WEISSBERG Date: 16/12/0}	Date: 06/11/07	Date: /8///0}_
Assiţ	gument for:			
		Patent Application t	o be filed in the USA,	

executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 42559

Page 2 of 2 42559

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

£1.			
Benny ROUSSO	Shlomo BEN-HAIM	Michael NAGLER	Omer ZIV
Date: 18/10/2007	Date:	Date:	Date:
Ran RAVHON	Dalia DICKMAN	Ygel ZILBERSTEIN	Eli DICHTERMAN
Date: 9/13/02	Date: 21 -11-07	Date: 18/1104	Date:
S.U.			— []
Simona BEN-HAIM Shanka	r VALLABHAJOSUL	A Daniel BERMAN	Zohar BRÖNSHTINE
Date: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	<u></u>	Date:	Date: 18/11/07
Ziv POPPER	Nir WEISSBERG	Nathaniel ROTH	Haim MELMAN
Date:	Date: 16/12/07	Date: <u>06/12/0</u>	
Assignment for:			

Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 42559

PATENT REEL: 020461 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 02/05/2008